

City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 12
Bid Opening - 7/6/2017

STORM SEWER RELAY & SANITARY SEWER RELAY

West Mitchell Street from S 69th St to S 70th St

S 70th St from W National Ave to W Mitchell St

S 71st St from W National Ave to 275' North of W National Ave

S 72nd St from W National Ave to 520' North of W National Ave

1121 S 74th St

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146		Vinton Construction Company P.O. Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 54421	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	8" Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,054 Lin. Ft.	\$ 156.00	\$164,424.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 147,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$137,020.00	\$ 154.00	\$162,316.00	\$ 138.00	\$145,452.00
2	10" Sanitary Sewer Spot Relay	1 Unit	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	3'-6" Diameter Sanitary Manhole (4)	45 Vert. Ft.	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 17,415.00
4	3'-6" Diameter O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)	16 Vert. Ft.	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 377.00	\$ 6,032.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 7,440.00
5	Sanitary Reconnect	24 Units	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 13,080.00
6	10" to 8" Temporary Connection	1 Unit	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
7	Core in 8" Sanitary Connection	2 Units	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	8" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (1)	46 Lin. Ft.	\$ 147.00	\$ 6,762.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 8,602.00
9	Sanitary Manhole Abandonment	3 Units	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 2,514.00
10	15" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead	1 Unit	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	8" Sanitary Sewer Bulkhead	2 Units	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
12	Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal	5 Units	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
13	54" Storm Sewer	11 Lin. Ft.	\$ 835.00	\$ 9,185.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 5,335.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 6,897.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00
14	48" Storm Sewer Relay	490 Lin. Ft.	\$ 320.00	\$156,800.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 144,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$171,500.00	\$ 289.00	\$141,610.00	\$ 273.00	\$133,770.00
15	30" Storm Sewer Relay	78 Lin. Ft.	\$ 330.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 15,522.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 17,316.00
16	12" Storm Sewer	66 Lin. Ft.	\$ 158.00	\$ 10,428.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 6,237.00
17	54" x 48" Reducing Tee Storm Manhole (1)	12 Vert. Ft.	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 964.00	\$ 11,568.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 7,308.00
18	7'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	12 Vert. Ft.	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 7,248.00
19	6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	14 Vert. Ft.	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 8,638.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 6,272.00
20	30" Storm Sewer Bulkhead	1 Unit	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
21	12" Dia. Bldg. Storm Sewer Reconnect	1 Unit	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00
22	8" Dia. Bldg. Storm Sewer Reconnect	2 Units	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 5,020.00
23	6" Dia. Bldg. Storm Sewer Reconnect	2 Units	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,960.00

City of West Allis
2017 Project No. 12
Bid Opening - 7/6/2017

STORM SEWER RELAY & SANITARY SEWER RELAY

West Mitchell Street from S 69th St to S 70th St

S 70th St from W National Ave to W Mitchell St

S 71st St from W National Ave to 275' North of W National Ave

S 72nd St from W National Ave to 520' North of W National Ave

1121 S 74th St

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Road New Berlin, WI 53146		Vinton Construction Company P.O. Box 1987 Manitowoc, WI 54421	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
24 Storm Manhole Abandonment	1	Unit	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 838.00	\$ 838.00
25 Catch Basin	2	Units	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 3,310.00
26 8" Concrete Pavement	316	Sq. Yds.	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,588.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,904.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,272.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 17,538.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,220.00
27 8" Concrete Base	1,187	Sq. Yds.	\$ 40.00	\$ 47,480.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 42,732.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,854.00	\$ 47.35	\$ 56,204.45	\$ 43.00	\$ 51,041.00
28 Pavement Ties	980	Each	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 5,831.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00
29 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 342.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
30 H.M.A. Pavement (LT 58-28 S)	230	Tons	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 31,510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 31,510.00
31 Tack Coat	127	Gallons	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 254.00
32 Slurry Backfill	155	Cu. Yds.	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,825.00
33 Cellular Concrete	10	Cu. Yds.	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,350.00
34 Inlet Protection Barriers	31	Units	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00
35 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00
Total				547,872.00		503,512.00		541,891.00		532,973.45		539,592.00